ATTACHMENT 3

Letter of Guarantee





February 5, 2021

Via Electronic Filing

Mark Johnson Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop SE Lacey, WA 98502

Re: Cable One VoIP LLC – Letter of Guarantee

Dear Mr. Johnson:

Cable One, Inc. ("Cable One") respectfully submits this letter of guarantee in connection with the Application for Registration and Competitive Classification as a Telecommunications Company ("Application") being filed by its subsidiary Cable One VoIP LLC (the "Company"). Cable One is a publicly traded company (NYSE: CABO), and is the parent company and sole member of the Company. The Company's financial reporting is consolidated with its parent Cable One. Cable One hereby guarantees the Company's obligations in connection with the Application. A copy of Cable One's balance sheet has been provided with the Application.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Raymond L. Storck, Jr.

Raymond L. Storck, Jr.
Vice President of Finance & Treasurer
Cable One, Inc.
210 E. Earll Drive
Phoenix, AZ 85012
602-364-6000
raymond.storck@cableone.biz